## Town of Millington

P. O. Box 330 - Millington, Maryland 21651
Phone: (410) 928-3880
Website: millingtonmd.us

## TOWN OF MILLINGTON RESOLUTION 2024-12

## A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE SUBMISSION OF A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT APPLICATION TO MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR MILLINGTON COMMUNITY/BUSINESS CENTER

WHEREAS, State of Maryland through the Department of Housing and Community Development has solicited applications from eligible jurisdictions to apply for funding under the Maryland Community Development Block Grant Program; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Millington is eligible to apply for funds from the Maryland Community Development Block Grant program through the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development; and

**WHEREAS**, the Millington Town Council have held the required public hearing(s) related to the formulation of the Town of Millington's Block Grant Application; and

**WHEREAS**, the Millington Town Council understand and acknowledge that they would be responsible for completion of grant activities and any corrective actions including the repayment of funds if necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESO	OLVED, tha	at the Millington To	wn Council
authorize the submittal of an application for	Community	Development Block	Grant funds in the
amount of	(\$	) this	day of
, 2024 for the Millingt	on Commun	nity/Business Center	project.

## Town of Millington

Incorporated 1890
P. O. Box 330 - Millington, Maryland 21651
Phone: (410) 928-3880

Website: millingtonmd.us

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that Mayor Kevin Hemstock is authorized and empowered to execute any and all documents required for the submission of the application.

4	TOWN OF MILLINGTON
SEAL	
SEAL	Kevin Hemstock, Mayor
The Brown	Michelle Holland, Council
Y grand	Michelle Honalid, Counch
Elizabeth Jo Manning, Town Admin.	Mark Linton, Council
	Zita Seals, Council
	Wayne Starkey, Council
	And Salar
	3 TANKY 9 /
151	
34	